
DALLAS ISD 24-25 UIL ELIGIBILITY CALENDAR 

 

Mon August 12 1st day of school – Cycle 1 starts 
Fri August 30 3-week grade check 
Fri September 20 End of first six weeks – All grades must be checked 
Fri September 27 Grace period ends – students may lose eligibility if a class is failed; 

or gain eligibility if necessary 
Fri October 4 End of CYCLE 1 - All grades must be checked 

Mon October 7 Start of CYCLE 2 
Fri October 11 Grace period ends for Cycle 1 

Students may lose eligibility if a class is failed; 
students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 

Mon October 28 3-week grade check for only ineligible students 
Mon November 5 Grace period ends – students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 
Mon November 18 3-week grade check for only ineligible students 
Mon November 25 THANKSGIVING BREAK STARTS                                                                                                                              

All students become academically eligible at the end of school day 
on Friday, November 22 through Saturday November 30 

ALL INELIGIBLE STUDENTS RESUME INELIGIBILITY ON DECEMBER 2 
Mon December 4 Grace period ends – students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 
Fri December 20 End of CYCLE 2 - All grades must be checked 

Mon December 23 WINTER BREAK STARTS                                                                                                                              
All students become academically eligible at the end of school day 

on Friday, December 20 through Saturday January 4 
Tue January 7



Mon March 24 Grace period ends for Cycle 3 
Students may lose eligibility if a class is failed; 

students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 
Fri April 4 3-week grade check for only ineligible students 
Fri April 11 Grace period ends – students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 
Fri April 25 3-week grade check for only ineligible students 
Fri May 2 Grace period ends – students may gain eligibility if passing all classes 
Fri May 23 Last Day of School 

 
May change depending on inclement 


